GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4876
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010

SETTING UP OF WIND POWER PLANT BY ONGC
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) proposes to set up a wind energy project in Madhya Pradesh for generation of electricity;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of the States where this project is being implemented by the ONGC?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIJITIN PRASADA)
(@): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.

(c): The upcoming wind energy project of Oil and Natural Gas Corporation Limited (ONGC) has been planned in the State of Rajasthan.
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